PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian K. Jambois	05/20/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Paper Company	
Street Address:	400 Atlantic Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06921	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11650869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)248-6455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jane.tomlinson@ipaper.com
Correspondent Name: International Paper Company
Address Line 1: 6285 Tri-Ridge Boulevard
Address Line 4: Loveland, OHIO 45140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPK-022780-N12

Richard C. Stewart

Total Attachments: 3

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=070125.asn2.ipk022780n1#page1.tif source=070125.asn2.ipk022780n1#page2.tif source=070125.asn2.ipk022780n1#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0694

\$40.00 116

500213038

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT-JOINT

WHEREAS, WE, Tony Joseph Abshire, residing at 8417 Parc Perdue Drive, New Iberia, LA 70560, Michael Louis Boudreaux, residing at 123 Bramber Drive, Lafayette, LA 70508, and Brian K. Jambois, residing at 2515a East Grace Street, Richmond, VA 23224, are each respectively citizens of the U.S.A. and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled PUSH LOCK for which we concurrently executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, filed on July 29, 2003, and having been afforded serial no. 10/628,935 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, <u>International Paper Company</u>, a corporation of the State of New York having a place of business at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06921 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any granted United States Letters Patent claiming priority thereto, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country foreign to the United States claiming priority thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by me which is described in said application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States claiming priority thereto, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorney of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0695

•	and de
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our , 2004.	hands and seals this day of
\overline{N}	fichael Louis Boudreaux
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss:	
On this day of, 2004, before the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sacknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.	to me known and ealed the foregoing instrument, and
	otary Public y commission expires:
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our h	ands and seals this Add day of
	ian K. Jambols
STATE OF DISTINIA)	
COUNTY OF BIOMENCE) ss:	
On this day of Ma, 2004, before the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Biog.	ore me, a Notary Public in and for
known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and se	
acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.	HOLER
	stary Public y commission expires:
	06/90/2007

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0696 Attorney Docket No. IPK-022780-US

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all facts known to me respecting said inventions or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we he, 2004.	reunto set our hands and seals this day of
	Tony Joseph Abshire
STATE OF)	
) ss: () county of)	
the State and County aforesaid, personally ap	, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for opeared to me known and ho signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 018805 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 01/25/2007